

SR1049 LRB099 14540 GRL 38660 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

be it further

20

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Jane Ann Craymond of Waukegan, who passed 4 away on August 31, 2015; and 5 WHEREAS, Jane Craymond was born on April 29, 1942 in 6 Waukegan and was a lifelong resident; and 7 WHEREAS, Jane Craymond was employed at the Kilev 8 Developmental Center in Waukegan, where she started as a 9 Technician I and finished as an Administrator I; and WHEREAS, Jane Craymond enjoyed the shows and gaming in Las 10 11 Vegas, long trips on her Harley-Davidson, and the occasional 12 trip to Jamaica; and 13 WHEREAS, Jane Craymond is survived by her husband of 57 years, Earl; her children, Eileen (Glen) Rickel, Jeffrey 14 15 Cramer, and Candis (Joel) Ramage; and her many other relatives; therefore, be it 16 17 BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL RESOLVED, ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 18 19 family and friends, mourn the passing of Jane Ann Craymond; and

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Jane Craymond as an expression of
- 3 our sympathy.